## PRESS RELEASE



## Change in the number of shares and votes in Momentum Group AB (publ)

As a result of the issuance of new shares in conjunction with Momentum Group's recommended public offer to the shareholders of Swedol AB (publ), the number of shares in Momentum Group AB (publ) has increased by 6,897 Class B shares in April.

Following the directed share issue, the total number of Class A shares, Class B shares and votes in Momentum Group at 30 April 2020 is as follows:

	Number of Class A shares	Number of Class B shares	Total number of shares	Total number of votes
Before share issue	1,062,436	49,836,856	50,899,292	60,461,216
After share issue	1,062,436	49,843,753	50,906,189	60,468,113

Stockholm, 30 April 2020

## Momentum Group AB (publ)

For further information, please contact: Mats Karlqvist, Head of Investor Relations – Tel: +46 70 660 31 32

The information in this press release is such that Momentum Group AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980). This information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, on 30 April 2020 at 09:30 a.m. CET. This press release is in all respects a translation of the Swedish original press release. In the event of any differences between this translation and the Swedish original, the latter shall prevail.

Momentum Group is a leading reseller of industrial consumables and components, service and maintenance to professional end users in the industrial and construction sectors in the Nordic region. The Group has annual revenue of approximately SEK 9.5 billion and some 2,700 employees. Momentum Group AB (publ) has been listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since June 2017. Read more at *www.momentum.group*.

Momentum Group AB (publ) Mail address: PO Box 5900, SE-102 40 Stockholm, Sweden Visit: Östermalmsgatan 87 D, Stockholm Tel: +46 10 454 54 70 Org no: 559072-1352 Reg office: Stockholm, Sweden www.momentum.group